

Declaration of Compliance

We hereby confirm that our products, made of:

- | | |
|---|-------------------|
| • plastic [PP, PS, PE, APET, PET or RPET] | • Refork |
| • Bamboo | • Coconut |
| • Paper | • Palm bark |
| • Sugarcane pulp and wood pulp | • Stainless steel |
| • Wood | • Aluminum |
| • Glas | • Marble |

Which are intended to get into contact with foodstuffs, do not exceed the legal limits of overall global migration as well as the specific migration limits, if the products are being used as specified in our catalogue.

The products do not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EG. The items are manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EG for good manufacturing practice. The plastic items comply with current EU-legislation for plastic materials and for articles intended for food contact as described in Regulation 10/2011/EC, and they do not contain any dual use additives.

The products comply with the Dutch Warenwetbesluit Verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen, the German Deutsches Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB), the German BFR XXXVI and the Swiss Ordinance on Materials and articles in contact with food (SR 817.023.21). The products apply with the PPWR (EU) 2025/40.

Traceability:

The traceability of our products is guaranteed through our automated purchase- and sales system.

All products can be traced down to their batch level.

Migration:

Migration tests have been conducted according to the specifications set in EC-directives 85/752/EC as amended and 82/711/EC as amended. The products can be used in direct contact with fatty, dry and wet foodstuff. The products are intended for single use.

Heavy metals & PFAS:

The products meet the requirements set in 94/62/EG concerning heavy metals.

The products comply with applicable regulations regarding PFAS.

This declaration is valid for the products as described in our catalogue and as supplied by us. The verification of this compliance was performed accordant to the rules set out in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. Supporting documents are available and will be disclosed to the competent authority if requested.

Ede, The Netherlands

05-01-2026

A blue ink signature of Albert-Jan van der Velde, consisting of a large, stylized 'A' followed by a horizontal line and a small flourish.

Albert-Jan van der Velde
Directeur

Validity: until revocation and renewal